\sim	~

F

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



 \mathbf{V}

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	0293
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Bank One, NA	Name: The United States Playing Card Company
☐ Individual ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other –	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 4590 Beech St.
Yes No	City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45212 Country: USA
	Individual(s) Citizenship: U.S.A.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association: General Partnership:
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other:
Execution Date: February 23, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No, the designation of domestic representative has been made with the Power of Attorney which has been filed with the Patent and Trademark Office.
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: <u>n/a</u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional number	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 146
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 3665.00
Name: Elisabeth A. Evert Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	
City. Dallas State. 1A Zir. 73201	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	s true and correct and any anached copy is a true copy
 	
	UNINONT
Elisabeth A. Evert	02/25/04
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 13
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not o	detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	aformation to:
Commissioner of Box Assignment Washington, D.C	Patents and Trademarks 20231
for reviewing the document and gathering the data need regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments lemark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. rwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
1/2004 DBYRNE 00000107 181260 1419992	

03/0

SCHEDULE A

SEE ATTACHED

Trademarks and Trademark and Service Mark Applications

1000		e-United States of An	AERICA ³	
MARK	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILIN G DATE
1001 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS THE NATIONAL CARD CO. MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	US 0523251	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	3/28/50
1002 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS GILDED EDGES THE NATIONAL CARD CO. MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	US 0523255	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	3/28/50
21	US 1189274	Playing Cards	Registered	2/09/82
44	US 0829419	Playing Cards	Registered	5/30/67
48	US 0555116	Playing Cards	Registered	2/19/52
606	US 0260836	Playing Cards	Registered	8/27/29
808 (DESIGN)	US 0151272	Playing Cards	Registered	1/24/22
808 BICYCLE PLAYING CARDS AIR- CUSHION FINISHE MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	US 0522851	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	3/21/50
88	US 1,419,992	Playing Cards	Registered	12/09/86
.88	US 1,419,992	Playing Cards	Registered	12/09/86
92 (DESIGN)	US 0060314	Playing Cards	Registered	2/05/03

³ Disclosure as to U.S. Trademarks only

	TRADEMARKS	-United States of Ad	ERECK!	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILIN G DATE
92 (DESIGN)	US 0060314	Playing Cards	Registered	2/05/03
97 (DESIGN)	US 0052552	Playing Cards	Registered	5/15/06
97 (DESIGN)	US 0052552	Playing Cards	Registered	5/15/06
999 Brand of the STEAMBOAT U.S. PLAYING CARDS MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	US 0523252	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	3/28/50
A (DESIGN)	US 2049103	Playing Cards	Registered	4/1/97
A STREAMLINE PLAYING CARDS (DESIGN)	US 1686416	Playing Cards	Registered	5/12/92
A DOUGHERTY LINOID FINISH TALLY-HO NO. 9NO. 9 PLAYING CARDS MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	US 0523258	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	3/28/50
A (DESIGN)	US 1301613	Playing Cards	Registered	10/23/84
A. DOUGHERTY (DESIGN)	US 0295528	Playing Cards	Registered	7/05/32
AIR-CUSHION FINISH	US 0062565	Playing Cards	Registered	5/14/07
ALADDIN	US 0048877	Playing Cards	Registered	1/16/06
AMERICAN PLAYING CARD COMPANY (DESIGN)	US 0584405	Playing Cards	Registered	1/05/54
ANGEL BACKS	US 0053131	Playing Cards	Registered	5/29/06
APOLLO	US 0048885	Playing Cards	Registered	1/16/06
ARISTOCRAT (DESIGN)	US 0094671	Playing Cards	Registered	12/23/13

	Trademants	-United States of As	erica ³	
Lauring to the file of the				
MARK	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILIN G DATE
ARRCO	US 0902541	Playing cards, magnetic playing card sets, automatic playing card shufflers, and cribbage boards.	Registered	11/17/70
ASTRONAUT	US 0730730	Playing Cards	Registered	5/01/62
AVIATOR	US 0256622	Playing Cards	Registered	5/21/29
AVIATOR (DESIGN)	US 1799328	Playing Cards	Registered	10/19/93
AVIATOR (DESIGN)	US 1799327	Playing Cards	Registered	10/19/93
AVIATOR (DESIGN)	US 1794974	Playing Cards	Registered	9/28/93
BATTLE AXE (DESIGN)	US 0167072	Playing Cards	Registered	4/24/23
"BEE"	US 0049107	Playing Cards	Registered	1/23/06
"BEE" NO.92 CLUB SPECIAL STANDARD (DESIGN)	US 1771384	Playing Cards	Registered	5/18/93
BICYCLE E-Z-SEE LOVISION BICYCLE LOVISION JUMBO INDEX (PACKAGING)	US 1712831	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	9/01/92
BICYCLE RUMMY (DESIGN)	US 1659725	Playing Cards	Registered	10/08/91
BICYCLE PINOCHLE (DESIGN)	US 1682008	Playing Cards	Registered	4/07/92
BICYCLE	US 2055812	Hand held units for playing electronic games.	Registered	4/22/97
BICYCLE PLAYING CARDS NO. 808 SECONDS MADE IN U.S.A.	US 0523253	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	3/28/50

MARK COUNTRY REG./SER. NO. BICYCLE PLAYING CARDS AIR-CUSHION FINISH THE U.S. PLAYING CARD CO. MADE IN THE U.S.A. 808 (PACKAGING) BICYCLE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 2055811 Hand held units for playing electronic games. BICYCLE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1635476 Playing Cards Registered 1/16/06 BICYCLE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1634808 Playing Cards Registered 2/12/97 BIG BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1634808 Playing Cards Registered 2/12/91 BIG BICYCLE US 0922750 Playing Cards Registered 1/16/07 BIKE (DESIGN) US 0064232 Playing Cards Registered 1/16/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0118332 Playing Cards Registered 7/30/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 1/2/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 2095277 Playing Cards Registered 1/2/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0295277 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 AMAZIAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHGON FINISH #91 WE CLAIR DEGLISERY TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN ACC OF SPACE, SOICER, Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97		Teacenance	HURUTED STATES OF AL	ERICA ³	
REG./SER. NO. Sizycle PlayIng Sizycle PlayIng Cards Registered Supplement al Registered Supplement al Registered Registered Supplement al Registered Registered Supplement al Registered R	***************************************				
BICYCLE PLAYING CARDS AIR-CUSHION FINISH THE U.S. PLAYING CARD CO. MADE IN THE U.S.A. 808 (PACKAGING) BICYCLE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 2055811 Hand held units for playing electronic games. BICYCLE US 0048891 Playing Cards Registered 1/16/06 BICYCLE EUCHRE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1635476 Playing Cards Registered 1/16/06 BICYCLE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1634808 Playing Cards Registered 2/19/91 BIG BICYCLE US 0922750 Playing Cards Registered 10/26/71 BIKE (DESIGN) US 0064232 Playing Cards Registered 7/30/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0118332 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97 Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97	MARK	REG./SER.	GOODS	STATUS	G
CARDS AIR-CUSHION FINISH THE U.S. PLAYING CARD CO. MADE IN THE U.S.A. 808 (PACKAGING) BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 2055811 Hand held units for playing electronic games. BICYCLE US 0048891 Playing Cards Registered 1/16/06 BICYCLE EUCHRE (DESIGN) US 1635476 Playing Cards Registered 2/19/91 BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1634808 Playing Cards Registered 2/12/91 BIG BICYCLE (US 0922750 Playing Cards Registered 10/26/71 BIKE (DESIGN) US 0064232 Playing Cards Registered 7/30/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0118332 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 2095277 Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97 AIR CUBHON FINISH 491 WE CARDS AIR CUBHON FINISH 491 WE CACH EXCLUSIVE THADE MARK RIGHTS IN	(PACKAGING)				
BICYCLE US 0048891 Playing Cards Registered 1/16/06 BICYCLE EUCHRE (DESIGN) US 1635476 Playing Cards Registered 2/19/91 BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1634808 Playing Cards Registered 2/12/91 BIG BICYCLE US 0922750 Playing Cards Registered 10/26/71 BIKE (DESIGN) US 0064232 Playing Cards Registered 7/30/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0118332 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHON FIRISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN REGISTERED MARK RIGHTS IN REGISTERED	CARDS AIR-CUSHION FINISH THE U.S. PLAYING CARD CO. MADE IN THE U.S.A. 808	US 0578691	Playing Cards	Supplement al	8/26/52
BICYCLE EUCHRE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1634808 Playing Cards Registered 2/12/91 BIG BICYCLE US 0922750 Playing Cards Registered 10/26/71 BIKE (DESIGN) US 0064232 Playing Cards Registered 7/30/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0118332 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHQION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN	BICYCLE (DESIGN)	US 2055811	playing electronic	Registered	4/22/97
BICYCLE (DESIGN) US 1634808 Playing Cards Registered 2/12/91 BIG BICYCLE US 0922750 Playing Cards Registered 10/26/71 BIKE (DESIGN) US 0064232 Playing Cards Registered 7/30/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0118332 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHIUSH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN REGISTERED 9/09/97	BICYCLE	US 0048891	Playing Cards	Registered	1/16/06
BIG BICYCLE US 0922750 Playing Cards Registered 10/26/71 BIKE (DESIGN) US 0064232 Playing Cards Registered 7/30/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0118332 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN	1 _	US 1635476	Playing Cards	Registered	2/19/91
BIKE (DESIGN) US 0064232 Playing Cards Registered 7/30/07 BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) US 0118332 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN	BICYCLE (DESIGN)	US 1634808	Playing Cards	Registered	2/12/91
BLUE RIBBON (DESIGN) BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/17 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97 Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97	BIG BICYCLE	US 0922750	Playing Cards	Registered	10/26/71
BONUS US 1901704 Playing Cards Registered 6/27/95 BROADWAY (DESIGN) US 0172312 Playing Cards Registered 8/28/23 CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN	BIKE (DESIGN)	US 0064232	Playing Cards	Registered	7/30/07
BROADWAY (DESIGN) CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN Registered 7/03/51 Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97		US 0118332	Playing Cards	Registered	8/28/17
CAMBRIC US 0138079 Playing Cards Registered 12/14/20 CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97	BONUS	US 1901704	Playing Cards	Registered	6/27/95
CARAVAN (DESIGN) US 0544609 Playing Cards Registered 7/03/51 CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97	OKONO IIA.	US 0172312	Playing Cards	Registered	8/28/23
CARAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN US 2095277 Playing Cards Registered 9/09/97	CAMBRIC	US 0138079	Playing Cards	Registered	12/14/20
AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN	CARAVAN (DESIGN)	US 0544609	Playing Cards	Registered	7/03/51
NAME, BACK DESIGN, CASE DESIGN AND NAME OF FINISH USED ON OUR VARIOUS CARDS (PACKAGING)	AIR CUSHION FINISH 491 WE CLAIM EXCLUSIVE TRADE MARK RIGHTS IN ACE OF SPADES, JOKER, NAME, BACK DESIGN, CASE DESIGN AND NAME OF FINISH USED ON OUR VARIOUS CARDS	US 2095277	Playing Cards	Registered	9/09/97
CASINO (DESIGN) US 1233518 Playing Cards Registered 4/05/83	CASINO (DESIGN)	US 1233518	Playing Cards	Registered	4/05/83

	TRADEMARKS	-United Syates of Am	ERICA"	
MARK	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILIN G DATE
CASINO	US 1233519	Playing Cards	Registered	10/08/88
CEL-U-TONE (DESIGN)	US 0260837	Playing Cards	Registered	8/27/29
CHAMPION	US 2,097,927	Playing Cards	Registered	9/16/97
CLUB CASINO (DESIGN)	US 1233517	Playing Cards	Registered	4/05/83
CLUB RENO (DESIGN)	US 0401715	Playing Cards	Registered	6/01/43
CLUB SPECIAL (DESIGN)	US 0275340	Playing Cards	Registered	9/23/30
CLUB CASINO	US 1233516	Playing Cards	Registered	4/05/83
CONGRESS	US 0049420	Playing Cards	Registered	2/06/06
CONSOLIDATED DOUGHERTY	US 0763837	Playing Cards	Registered	1/28/64
CONTINENTAL FOUR INDEX	US 0912834	Playing Cards	Registered	6/08/71
DESIGN ONLY	US 2039305	Hand held units for playing electronic games.	Registered	2/18/97
DESIGN ONLY	US 1709997	Playing Cards	Registered	8/25/92
DESIGN ONLY	US 1437282	Playing Cards	Registered	4/21/87
DESIGN ONLY	US 1636901	Playing Cards	Registered	3/05/91
DESIGN ONLY	US 1396787	Playing Cards	Registered	6/10/86
DESIGN ONLY	US 30264	Playing Cards	Registered	3/31/91
DESIGN ONLY	US 1377172	Playing Cards	Registered	1/07/86
DESIGN ONLY	US 0204255	Playing Cards	Registered	10/13/25
DESIGN ONLY	US 0155547	Playing Cards	Registered	5/30/22
DESIGN ONLY	US 0060313	Playing Cards	Registered	2/05/07

	TRADEMARKS	-Openied States of Am	ERICA ³	
MARK	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILIN G DATE
DESIGN ONLY	US 0055524	Playing Cards	Registered	8/14/06
DESIGN ONLY	US 0055100	Playing Cards	Registered	8/07/06
DESIGN ONLY	US 0051202	Playing Cards	Registered	4/10/06
DESIGN ONLY	US 0048763	Playing Cards	Registered	1/07/86
DESIGN ONLY	US 0047550	Playing Cards	Registered	11/07/05
DESIGN ONLY	US 0023782	Playing Cards	Registered	11/07/93
DESIGN ONLY	US 0735606	Playing Cards	Registered	8/07/62
DESIGN ONLY	US 0555115	Playing Cards	Registered	2/19/52
DESIGN ONLY	US 1951979	Hand held units for playing electronic games.	Registered	1/23/96
DESIGN ONLY	US 0143499	Playing Cards	Registered	5/31/21
DESIGN ONLY	US 0153340	Playing Cards	Registered	3/14/22
DESIGN ONLY	US 0151273	Playing Cards	Registered	1/24/22
DESIGN ONLY	US 0153892	Playing Cards	Registered	3/28/22
DESIGN ONLY	US 0153893	Playing Cards	Registered	3/28/22
DESIGN ONLY	US 0153633	Playing Cards	Registered	3/21/22
DESIGN ONLY	US 0153634	Playing Cards	Registered	3/21/22
DESIGN ONLY	US 0695587	Playing Cards	Registered	4/05/60
DIAMOND	US 0899141	Playing Cards	Registered	9/22/70
DURATONE (DESIGN)	US 0516848	· Playing Cards	Registered	10/25/49
-E-Z-SEE	US 1118097	Playing Cards	Registered	2/15/81
FIVE HUNDRED (DESIGN)	US 71011919	Playing Cards	Registered	5/22/06
GYPSY WITCH	US 0898675	Playing Cards	Registered	9/15/70
HAMILTON	US 0555111	Playing Cards	Registered	2/19/52

	TRADESAMES	- University States on A	ERICA.	
	Tincoperate		A	
<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILIN G DATE
(DESIGN)				
HYGRADE PAN	US 1404879	Playing Cards	Registered	8/12/86
JUMBO INDEXES (DESIGN)	US 0058601	Playing Cards	Registered	12/18/06
KING (DESIGN)	US 0731109	Playing Cards	Registered	5/08/62
LEAGUE (DESIGN)	US 0051751	Playing Cards	Registered	4/24/06
LEISURE	US 0731110	Playing Cards	Registered	5/08/62
LOVISION (DESIGN)	US 1070609	Playing Cards	Registered	8/02/77
MATCH PATCH	US 0715385	Playing cards adapted for use by children in playing games.	Registered	5/16/61
METRO	US 0731111	Playing Cards	Registered	2/20/62
MIDWAY	US 1188624	Playing Cards	Registered	2/02/82
MOGUL (DESIGN)	US 0154143	Playing Cards	Registered	4/04/22
MOHAWK (DESIGN)	US 0554651	Playing Cards	Registered	2/12/52
NATIONAL (DESIGN)	US 0059044	Playing Cards	Registered	1/01/07
NEVADA	US 0726940	Playing Cards	Registered	1/30/62
NEW FAN (DESIGN)	US 0051755	Playing Cards	Registered	4/24/06
NO 77	US 0735607	Playing Cards	Registered	8/07/62
NO. 33 SUPERIOR APOLLO PLAYING CARDS ALUMINUM SURFACE AIR- CUSHIION FINISH THE NATIONAL CARD CO MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	US 0523256	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	3/28/50
NO. 68 (DESIGN)	US 0829407	Playing Cards	Registered	5/30/67

	TRADENARKS	PUNITED STATES OF AS	EHROL	
				2017 Feb. 200
MARK	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILIN G DATE
NO. 43 (DESIGN)	US 0557010	Playing Cards	Registered	4/01/52
NO. 92 CLUB SPECIAL "BEE" PLAYING CARDS CLUB SPECIAL CAMBRIC FINISH "BEE" NO. 92 (PACKAGING)	US 0557788	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	4/15/52
PO-KE-NO (DESIGN)	US 0366741	Playing Cards	Registered	4/25/39
QUEEN (DESIGN)	US 0731112	Playing Cards	Registered	5/08/62
RACER (DESIGN)	US 0049803	Playing Cards	Registered	2/20/06
RAMBLER (DESIGN)	US 0048874	Playing Cards	Registered	1/16/06
RAMBLER NO. 23 GILT EDGES SUPERIOR SURFACE ALUMINUM SLIP & FINISH ALUMINUM WATER PROOF FINISH PLAYING CARDS THE NATIONAL CARD CO. MADE IN U.S.A. (PACKAGING)	US 0523254	Playing Cards	Registered Supplement al Register	3/28/50
REGAL (DESIGN)	US 0058380	Playing Cards	Registered	12/11/06
RIDER	US 0829727	Playing Cards	Registered	6/06/67
ROYALE (DESIGN)	US 0360030	Playing Cards	Registered	9/06/38
SQUEEZE TRIP (DESIGN)	US 0052014	Playing Cards	Registered	5/01/06
SQUEEZERS (DESIGN)	US 0049103	Playing Cards	Registered	1/28/86
STREAMLINE	US 30263	Playing Cards	Registered	3/31/91
STREAMLINE	US 1186693	Playing Cards	Registered	1/19/82
STREAMLINE FRONT	US 30677	Playing Cards	Registered	8/26/92

	TRANSPORT	HUNETED STATES OF AN	ereca [®]	
	nta≍onataro			
MARK	COUNTRY REG./SER. NO.	GOODS	STATUS	REG./FILIN G DATE
PANEL				
TAHOE	US 1189273	Playing Cards	Registered	2/09/82
TALLY-HO (DESIGN)	US 0548306	Playing Cards	Registered	9/18/51
THE NATIONAL CARD CO. (DESIGN)	US 0133071	Playing Cards	Registered	7/06/20
THE PLAYING CARD PEOPLE	US 1063317	Playing Cards	Registered	4/12/77
TORPEDO (DESIGN)	US 0544610	Playing Cards	Registered	7/03/51
TRAIL DRIVE	US 0715386	Playing cards adapted for use by children in playing games.	Registered	5/16/61
TRIUMPH (DESIGN)	US 0257856	Playing Cards	Registered	6/18/29
UNITED STATES U.S. (DESIGN)	US 005872	Playing Cards	Registered	12/18/06
US (DESIGN)	US 1267938	Playing Cards	Registered	2/21/84
USPC (DESIGN)	US 2151384	Collectible Card Games	Registered	4/14/98
VOGUE (DESIGN)	US 0510321	Playing Cards	Registered	5/31/49
WE THEY (DESIGN)	US 0247877	Playing Cards	Registered	10/09/28
BICYCLE	US 75/777108	Computer Software	Pending	8/17/99
PATRIOTIC	US 75/782736	Playing Cards	Pending	8/21/99
SEE THE WORLD	US 75/778195	Card Games	Pending	8/17/99
TOTAL IT!	US 75/784842	Card Games	Pending	8/17/99
w3	US 75/777106	Card Games	Pending	8/17/99

RELEASE

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is given on this 23rd day of February, 2004 by Bank One, NA ("Bank One") to The United States Playing Card Company ("Playing Card"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on February 29, 2000, Bank One and Playing Card entered into a Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Playing Card granted to Bank One, among other collateral, a continuing Security Interest in all of Playing Card's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, said Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 9, 2000 at reel/frame 2051/0803.

NOW THEREFORE, as Playing Card has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement, Bank One hereby releases its Security Interest in and lien upon the Marks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the marks to Playing Card.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank One has caused this RELEASE to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Bank One, NA

Bv

Title

Vice Presiden

COUNTY OF Janulton) SS.
On this the 23rd day of <u>Tebruary</u> , 2004, before me, <u>Sherry Ward</u> the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Brian Bradley</u> ,
personally known to me – OR – proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged
himself/herself to be the Vice President of Bank One, NA, and that as such and being
authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and official seal. Lucy D. Word
My Commission Expires: 9/29/08 SHERRY D. WARD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 9-28-09

RECORDED: 02/26/2004